

Bridge Rehab 5.47B  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: May 1, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: W2M Consulting

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-42  
Bid Tabulation Report

**PART A - BASE BID**

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - W2M		OBC, Inc.		PbX Corp.		Meridian Contracting		K & R Builders	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
106	QUALITY CONTROL & ACCEPTANCE	LSUM	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 24,307.50	\$ 24,307.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
202(G)	EARTHWORK	LSUM	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
223	TEMP. SILT FENCE	LF	2,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$6,000.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,500.00
224	TEMP. SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 223.85	\$ 895.40
227	TEMP. SILT DIKE	LF	400.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 3,268.00
230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	12,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$45,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,000.00
326(D)	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	90.00	\$ 150.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,300.00
326(E)	CEMENTIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	6,110.00	\$ 11.00	\$67,210.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,998.00
407	TACK COAT	GAL	173.00	\$ 5.25	\$908.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,816.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,076.00
408	PRIME COAT	GAL	430.00	\$ 5.25	\$2,257.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00
411(S3)	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	505.00	\$ 100.00	\$50,500.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 60,978.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 63,125.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 69,690.00
411(S4)	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	394.00	\$ 110.00	\$43,340.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 49,644.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 51,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 49,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 56,736.00
413(A)	RUMBLE STRIP, METHOD AC-CON	LF	1,724.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,724.00	\$ 2.84	\$ 4,896.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 948.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,879.00
413(D)	RUMBLE STRIP, METHOD PCC-CON	LF	3,664.00	\$ 1.30	\$4,763.20	\$ 2.84	\$ 10,405.76	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,328.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,198.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,244.00
414(A)	6" PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3,238.00	\$ 67.00	\$216,946.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 89,530.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 210,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 210,470.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 256,449.60
414(A1)	9" PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3,063.00	\$ 90.00	\$275,670.00	\$ 52.39	\$ 160,470.57	\$ 75.00	\$ 229,725.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 260,355.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 312,426.00
417	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	2,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$37,125.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 8,588.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 19.59	\$ 48,485.25
501(B)	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCATAION COMMON	CY	190.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,610.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 1,497.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,135.00
501(F)	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	132.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 41.24	\$ 5,443.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,580.00
504(A)	APPROACH SLAB	SY	444.80	\$ 160.00	\$71,168.00	\$ 185.03	\$ 82,301.34	\$ 210.00	\$ 93,408.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66,720.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 109,420.80
504(F)	CONCRETE PARAPET	LF	581.20	\$ 60.00	\$34,872.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 58,991.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,496.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 49,402.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 47,658.40
506(A)	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	155,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$311,640.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 275,801.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 358,386.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 350,595.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 359,944.20

Bridge Rehab 5.47B  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: May 1, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: W2M Consulting

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-42  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - W2M		OBC, Inc.		PbX Corp.		Meridian Contracting		K & R Builders	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	274.70	\$ 475.00	\$130,482.50	\$ 382.49	\$ 105,070.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 178,555.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 208,497.30	\$ 675.00	\$ 185,422.50
509(B)	CLASS A CONCRETE	CY	16.60	\$ 600.00	\$9,960.00	\$ 1,167.09	\$ 19,373.69	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 13,910.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,260.00
509(D)	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	35.00	\$ 500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 327.09	\$ 11,448.15	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00
511(B)	EPOXY COATED REINF. STEEL	LB	71,230.00	\$ 1.10	\$78,353.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 74,791.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 89,037.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 106,845.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 81,202.20
515(A)	WATER REPELLENT (VISUALLY INSPECTED)	SY	2,252.00	\$ 4.50	\$10,134.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,206.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,008.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 8,309.88
522	TYPE A SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR	LF	234.00	\$ 52.00	\$12,168.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,530.00
522	TYPE B SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR	SF	232.00	\$ 45.00	\$10,440.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 11,692.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,328.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,776.00
522	TYPE C SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR	SF	244.00	\$ 90.00	\$21,960.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 17,934.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 29,768.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,960.00
535	CORRISION INHIBITOR (SURFACE APPLIED)	SY	625.00	\$ 25.00	\$15,625.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,875.00
535	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	SY	34.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,870.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00
601(A1)	TYPE 1A PLAIN RIPRAP	TON	1,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$54,250.00	\$ 31.09	\$ 48,189.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 36.11	\$ 55,970.50
601(A2)	TYPE 1A FILTER BLANKET	TON	295.00	\$ 33.00	\$9,735.00	\$ 24.03	\$ 7,088.85	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,765.00	\$ 29.14	\$ 8,596.30
613(P)	6" PERF PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	180.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 27.78	\$ 5,000.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00
613(Q)	6" NONPERF PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	80.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 1,482.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00
613(P)	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STR. STEEL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	708.00	\$ 3.25	\$2,301.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 3,426.72
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1,386.00	\$ 17.00	\$23,562.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 11,642.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,334.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	760.00	\$ 4.25	\$3,230.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,998.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,302.80
619(B)	REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLABS	LSUM	1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ABUTMENT BACKWALL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIER CAP	EA	4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF EXPANSION SHOES	EA	24.00	\$ 140.00	\$3,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00

Bridge Rehab 5.47B  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: May 1, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: W2M Consulting

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-42  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - W2M		OBC, Inc.		PbX Corp.		Meridian Contracting		K & R Builders	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
619(B)	REMOVAL OF DECK	SY	1,197.00	\$ 52.00	\$62,244.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 12,568.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 113,715.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 95,760.00
619(B)	REMOVAL OF FIXED SHOES	EA	48.00	\$ 140.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
623(A)	BEAM GUARDRAIL W-BEAM SINGLE	LF	625.00	\$ 21.00	\$13,125.00	\$ 18.11	\$ 11,318.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.87	\$ 13,043.75
623(E)	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE CONNECTOR	EA	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 3,388.00
623(H)	G.E.T GUARDRAIL END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,601.50	\$ 5,203.00
624(A)	FENCE, STYLE WWF	LF	570.00	\$ 8.50	\$4,845.00	\$ 10.87	\$ 6,195.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 7,136.40
627(I)	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	LF	1,832.00	\$ 55.00	\$100,760.00	\$ 52.41	\$ 96,015.12	\$ 65.00	\$ 119,080.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 106,256.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 137,400.00
627(IA)	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, SPECIAL	LF	46.00	\$ 85.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 128.63	\$ 5,916.98	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00
627(O)	REL. OF RENTED BARRIER	LF	6,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$39,650.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 28,365.00
627(P)	RENTED PORTABLE BARRIER	LF	5,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$132,500.00	\$ 16.42	\$ 87,026.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 174,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 159,000.00
641	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 179,645.30	\$ 179,645.30	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 109,500.00
642	STAKING	LSUM	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC, 4" WIDE)	LF	18,720.00	\$ 0.90	\$16,848.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 16,660.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,104.00
856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT, 4" WIDE)	LF	27,600.00	\$ 0.40	\$11,040.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 5,244.00
871(A)	IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EA	2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 21,555.19	\$ 43,110.38	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
880(J)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 40,294.00	\$ 40,294.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
880(K)	SURVEILLANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL	SD	210.00	\$ 200.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 80,850.00
880(L)	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	HOURL	200.00	\$ 68.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
882(A)	PORT. CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	420.00	\$ 25.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00
PART A - BASE BID TOTAL					\$2,602,226.45		\$1,887,292.54		\$2,572,021.50		\$2,744,178.00		\$2,873,695.70

**PART B - DAILY SITE RENTAL & LANE RENTAL**

645	(SP) DAILY SITE RENTAL	\$/PSRD	\$3,000	210	\$630,000.00	135	\$ 405,000.00	240	\$ 720,000.00	210	\$ 630,000.00	200	\$ 600,000.00
PART B - TOTAL					\$630,000.00		\$ 405,000.00		\$ 720,000.00		\$ 630,000.00		\$ 600,000.00

Bridge Rehab 5.47B  
H.E. Bailey Turnpike  
Bid Opening: May 1, 2012 10 a.m.  
Design Engineer: W2M Consulting

OKLAHOMA TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

HEB-MC-42  
Bid Tabulation Report

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Est. - W2M		OBC, Inc.		PbX Corp.		Meridian Contracting		K & R Builders	
				Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Cost	Bid Amount
<b>PART A + PART B = TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				\$3,232,226.45			\$ 2,292,292.54		\$ 3,292,021.50		\$ 3,374,178.00		\$ 3,473,695.70